

12.01.2022

File taken up through video conferencing in view of office order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 30.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute PP for the State through VC.
Accused produced from Mandoli Jail through VC.
Sh. S. K. Tiwari, Advocate for accused through VC.

Inadvertently on the last date order regarding framing of charge has been passed but in fact no charge has been framed in this case. The order dated 22.12.2021 is rectified accordingly.

Put up on 24.02.2022 for consideration of charge. Bail application is also adjourned for the next date of hearing.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
12.01.2022