

SC No. 682/21
State Vs. Sanjay

24.02.2022

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is in J/C but not produced.
Sh. Sunil Kumar Tiwari, Counsel for the accused.

Issue production warrants against the accused for the next
date of hearing.

Matter be put up for consideration of charge on
09.03.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.02.2022