

SC No. 682/2021
State Vs. Sanjay

04.11.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present in J/C.
Ms. Saraswati Bhardwaj, LAC for the accused.

PW1 Rohit is present, examined and discharged.

Let PWs HC Gulab, Ct. Anuj and SI Anuj Kumar be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for RPE on 26.11.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.11.2022