

SC no. 682/2021
State Vs. Sanjay
Fir no. 88/2021
PS Gandhi Nagar

26.11.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused in person.

PW HC Gulab in person.

Summon issued to IO / SI Anuj received back served with report that he is admitted to a hospital due to illness.

Summon issued to Ct. Anuj received back served, however, he is not present today.

HC Gulab (PW2) has been examined in chief and cross examination stands deferred at request of accused.

Put up for PE on 06.02.2023.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East),
KKD Courts, Delhi/26.11.2022