

SC 682/2021  
STATE Vs. SANJAY  
88 /2021 (GandhiNagar)

06.02.2023

Pr. Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sanjay is absent.

Smt. Kiran, mother of the accused, is present and submits that accused Sanjay was arrested in a case of PS Gandhi Nagar about one and half month back and he is presently lodged in Mandoli Jail.

IO/SI Anuj Kumar is on medical rest. HC Gulab and Ct. Anuj are present discharged unexamined for today.

Production warrants in the name of accused Sanjay to Superintendent Jail, Mandoli Jail, only mentioning the PS Gandhi Nagar, be issued for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 17.02.2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
06.02.2023 (asr)