

SC 682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
88 /2021 (GandhiNagar)

17.02.2023

Present file has been placed before me by the reader of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, as the Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today, i.e., in forenoon session.

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

PWs, namely, HC Gauran Tyagi, HC Gulab and Ct. Anuj are present and discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on 29.04.2023.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Officiating Principal Distt & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/17.02.2023