

SC 682/2021

STATE Vs. SANJAY

FIR No. 88 /2021

PS Gandhi Nagar

29/04/2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Ms. Suman Proxy counsel.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend inaugural function of Vulnerable Witness Deposition Complex at Saket Courts, New Delhi.

PWs HC Gulab and IO SI Anuj Kumar are present and discharged.

As directed, be put up for the purpose fixed for **21.07.2023.**

(Reader)
29/04/2023