

SC 682/2021

STATE Vs. SANJAY

FIR No. 88 /2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

21.07.2023

**Present file has been placed before me by the Reader of Ms. Shail Jain, Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, as she is on Leave today.**

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has submitted that he has no information about the accused.

Surety bond of accused stands forfeited. Issue NBW against accused with notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C. for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused on **21.08.2023**.

(Sanjeev Jain)  
Officiating Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/21.07.2023