

SC 682/2021

STATE Vs. SANJAY

FIR No. 88 /2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

22.08.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

None for the accused.

Inspector Investigation Praveen Kumar is present on behalf of SHO, PS Gandhi Nagar.

Matter is listed today for clarifications on behalf of the SHO, PS Gandhi Nagar.

SHO, PS Gandhi Nagar is directed to remain careful in future in respect of summons / warrants.

Issue NBWs against the accused. As the surety has also not appeared on 21.08.2023, despite service of notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C., issue warrant of attachment against him.

Put up for appearance of accused on **25.09.2023**.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
22.08.2023