

SC 682/2021

STATE Vs. SANJAY

FIR No. 88 /2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

25.09.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

None for the accused.

NBW issued against accused Sanjay received back unexecuted.

Notice to surety under section 446 Cr.P.C. is served through his wife, however, none has appeared for the surety, therefore, surety bond under Section 446 Cr.P.C. is forfeited.

SHO concerned has not been able to execute NBW issued against accused Sanjay, therefore, NBW be issued afresh against accused Sanjay and warrant of attachment be issued against surety Veer Singh in the sum of Rs.30,000/- for the NDOH, **to be executed through DCP concerned**, for NDOH.

Put up for awaiting report on NBW of accused and W/A issued against surety for **21.10.2023**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

25.09.2023