

SC 682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
FIR No. 88 /2021
PS (Gandhi Nagar)
26.07.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. A.K. Bali, Ld. LAC for accused.

Warrants of attachment issued against surety of accused Sanjay namely Veer Singh received back unexecuted.

Perusal of record shows that salary slip of Veer Singh is attached with the bail bond/surety bond of accused Sanjay.

Let fresh warrant of attachment be issued against the surety Veer Singh for an amount of Rs.30,000/-. DDO, EDMC, Shahdara Zone is directed to attach Rs.30,000/- from the salary of surety Veer Singh and deposit the same in the Court by next date of hearing.

Summons have been issued to PW Ct. Anuj, ASI Inder Prakash, MHC(M) and IO/SI Anuj Kumar.

PW Ct. Anuj, MHC(M) and IO/SI Anuj Kumar are present.

PW-4 HC Anuj has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. IO SI Anuj is also present, but discharged unexamined today on the request of Ld. LAC.

ASI Inder Prakash sent request on the ground of his illness. Request is allowed for today only.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for depositing abovesaid attachment amount as well as for PE on **13.09.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
26.07.2024 (pm)