

SC 682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
FIR No. 88 /2021
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

13.09.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sanjay produced from J/C.
Sh. A.K. Bali, Ld. LAC for accused.

Warrants of attachment against surety Veer Singh for an amount of Rs.30,000/-, which was sent to DDO, EDMC, Shahdara Zone for execution has been received back served. However, neither DDO EDMC is present nor attachment amount has been deposited in the Court.

Considering the same, DDO, EDMC, Shahdara Zone is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing alongwith attachment amount of Rs.30,000/- in respect of surety Veer Singh.

Summons were sent to ASI Inder Prakash, IO/SI Anuj Kumar and MHC(M). All of them are present today.

PW-5 ASI Inder Prakash has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO/SI Anuj Kumar is also present and discharged unexamined today as the public witnesses has to be examined in case bearing SC 320/2023, State Vs. Sarafat Ali & Ors., FIR No.35/2023, PS Gazipur.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for depositing the attachment amount as well as PE on **24.10.2024.**

Copy of this order be sent to DDO, EDMC, Shahdara Zone.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
13.09.2024 (pm)