

SC 682/2021

STATE Vs. SANJAY

FIR No. 88/2021

PS (GandhiNagar)

09.04.2025

**Present matter has been placed before me by the Reader of Ms. Shail Jain, Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, as she is on leave today.**

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sanjay is produced from J/C through VC.

Sh. A.K.Bali, Ld. LAC for the accused.

**SI Anuj Kumar is present.**

Warrant of attachment issued against surety Veer Singh received back unexecuted. **Same be issued afresh in terms of last order.**

**Issue production warrant against accused for NDOH.**

Put up on **15.07.2025** for PE and awaiting report of warrant of attachment issued against surety Veer Singh.

**(Alok Shukla)**

Link Judge/ASJ, East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/09.04.2025