

SC/682/2021  
DLET010085992021  
STATE Vs. SANJAY  
FIR No. 88/2021  
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

15.07.2025

**Present file has been placed before me by the Reader of Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, as Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sanjay produced from J/C.

Matter is fixed today for PE. However, no PW is present today.

Put up the matter for PE on 26.09.2025. PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)  
Link Judge/ASJ-01, East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/15.07.2025