

SC 682/2021

STATE Vs. SANJAY

FIR No. 88/2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

07.08.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.**

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Sanjay.

Matter is fixed today for arguments on the bail application of accused Sanjay.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, put up the matter for purpose already fixed on 21.08.2025.

(Reader)  
07.08.2025