

SC No.682/2021  
STATE Vs. SANJAY  
FIR No.88/2021  
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, ld. Addl. PP for State through VC.

Accused not produced from JC.

None for the accused to advance arguments on bail application of applicant/accused Sanjay.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

Put up for arguments on bail application on **02.09.2025**.

Case is already fixed for evidence on **26.09.2025**.

(Sanjeev Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/25.08.2025