

SC no.682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
FIR No.88/2021 (Gandhi Nagar)

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.
Sh. S. K. Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the
accused/applicant Sanjay.

Arguments partly heard on bail application.

Issue notice to IO and SHO concerned to appear in person on next date. The address of accused be verified by IO and report be filed.

Put up for arguments on bail application on
03.09.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/02.09.2025