

SC No.682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
FIR No.88/2021
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

03.09.2025

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

File taken up today on bail application of accused Sanjay.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Insp. Prafful Kumar Jha, SHO PS Gandhi Nagar and IO

SI Anuj Kumar is present.

Report regarding verification of accused's address filed
by SHO PS Gandhi Nagar.

Bail application of accused Sanjay be put up on
08.09.2025 for consideration.

(Reader)/03.09.2025