

SC no.682/2021  
STATE Vs. SANJAY  
FIR no.88/2021 (Gandhi Nagar)

08.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ramesh Baijiya, Ld. Addl. P.P (substitute) for the  
State.

Ms. Kiran, mother of applicant/accused Sanjay, in  
person.

Bar is abstaining from work.

Report filed by SHO concerned in respect of  
verification of address of accused.

Bail application of accused/applicant be put up for  
consideration on **15.09.2025**.

Case is already fixed for PE on 26.09.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD/Delhi/08.09.2025