

SC No.682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
FIR No.88/2021
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sanjay produced from JC.

PW SI Anuj Kumar not present due to medical reasons.

His request is allowed. He be summoned again on next date of hearing.

Put up on **26.11.2025** for prosecution evidence.

Accused be produced from JC accordingly.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/26.09.2025