

**SC 682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
FIR No. 88/2021
PS Gandhi Nagar**

26.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused produced from J/C.

No PW is present.

Put up for the purpose fixed on **14.12.2025**.

Reader/26.11.2025.