

**SC No.682/2021
State Vs. Sanjay
FIR No.88/2021
PS Gandhi Nagar**

27.11.2025

File has been put before me by the Reader of the court apprising that the matter has been inadvertently listed on 14.12.2005 which falls on Sunday.

Present: None.

File perused. The last date of hearing in the matter was 26.11.2025, on which date the undersigned was on leave and the next date of hearing in the matter was fixed by the Reader.

Considering that 14.12.2025 falls on a Sunday, the matter be put up on **13.12.2025** i.e. the date which has been declared a working day by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification No. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025.

Let production warrant of accused and summons to the witnesses be issued accordingly for **13.12.2025**. Court notice be also issued to the counsel for accused intimating the next date of hearing.

Reader is directed to update the next date of hearing in the case in CIS System as well.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/27.11.2025**