

SC 682/2021  
STATE VS. SANJAY  
FIR NO.88/2021  
PS GANDHI NAGAR

13.12.2025

**Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.**

**Present :** Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the  
State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW IO/SI Anuj is present, but discharged  
unexamined today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **26.12.2025**.

**(AHLMAD)**  
**13.12.2025**