

**SC 682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
FIR NO. 88/2021
PS Gandhi Nagar**

26.12.2025.

Present : Sh. Murari Singh, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the State.

Accused produced from J/C with counsel Sh. S.K. Tiwari.

PW-7 IO/SI Anuj Kumar is examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl PP (substitute) submits that he wants to close the PE as all the prosecution witnesses have been examined. In view of submission, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on **14.01.2026**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/26.12.2025**