

**SC 682/2021
STATE Vs. SANJAY
FIR NO. 88/2021
PS Gandhi Nagar**

14.01.2026

**The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.**

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused produced from J/C with counsel Sh.
S.K.Tiwari.

Put up for purpose fixed on **02.02.2026**.

**(Reader)
14.01.2026**