

SC No. 682/2021
State vs. Sanjay
FIR No. 88/2021
PS : Gandhi Nagar

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is not produced from JC due to AI
Summit.

Counsel for the accused has also not appeared.

Put up this matter on **02.03.2026** for final arguments.
Production warrants be issued against the accused for the date
fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/19.02.2026