

SC No. 682/2021
State vs. Sanjay
FIR No. 88/2021
PS: Gandhi Nagar

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is in JC.

Sh.S.K. Tiwari, advocate for accused.

Final arguments heard.

Put up this matter on **28.03.2026** for orders.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/14.03.2026