

SC No. 682/2021  
State vs. Sanjay  
FIR No. 88/2021  
PS: Gandhi Nagar

02.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is in JC.

Vide separate judgment, accused is acquitted. He be released from judicial custody, if not wanted in any other case.

However, accused has to submit personal bail bond of Rs.10,000/- under Section 481 BNSS (437-A Cr.P.C.) valid for a period of 6 months. File be consigned to record room.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/02.04.2026

At this stage, personal bond under Section 437A Cr PC in sum of Rs. 10,000/- furnished and accepted.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/02.04.2026